505906624 02/07/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5953341

NATURE OF CONVEYAN	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	٩ΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
AIRPLAY NETWORK, IN	IC.			11/04/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	WINVIEW, INC.				
Street Address:	225 CRO	SSROADS SUITE 389			
City:	CARMEL				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	93923				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:	Fax Number: (408				
		he e-mail address first; if that is f that is unsuccessful, it will be			
Phone:		8-530-9700		nan.	
		WENS@HOLLP.COM			
Email:	Correspondent Name: HAVE		ERSTOCK & OWENS LLP		
	117				
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	16				
Correspondent Name:	16	2 NORTH WOLFE ROAD JNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	16 SL				
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	16 SL	JNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	16 SL	JNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086 AIRP-01046			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Airplay Network, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, 1 Rhode Island, San Francisco, CA 94103, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have acquired the below-identified inventions and applications for United States Letters Patent:

Serial No.: <u>11/166,596</u>	Filed: <u>6/24/05</u>
Serial No.: <u>11/167,025</u>	Filed: 6/24/05
Serial No.: <u>11/298,901</u>	Filed: <u>12/9/05</u>
Serial No.: <u>11/472,241</u>	Filed: <u>6/20/06</u>
Serial No.: <u>11/495,853</u>	Filed: <u>7/27/06</u>
Serial No.: <u>11/542,335</u>	Filed: <u>10/2/06</u>
Serial No.: <u>11/652,240</u>	Filed: <u>1/10/07</u>
Serial No.: <u>11/786.992</u>	Filed: <u>4/12/07</u>
Serial No.: <u>12/288,768</u>	Filed: <u>10/22/08</u>

WHEREAS, Winview, Inc. a corporation of the State of Delaware, 225 Crossroads Suite 389, Carmel, CA 93923, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and applications and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said applications for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patents which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed their names to this assignment on the dates indicated below.

On 🖌

Name: Title:

COUNTY OF

before me

4. 2009

RECORDED: 02/07/2020

Kallan

BALLY personally appeared G personally known to me - OR - G proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the

person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

REEL: 051757 FRAME: 0365

SARA J. ANDERSON Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires	Dala
August 9, 2013	Signature of Notary Public
	PATENT

SEAL.